
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 4th Saturday, Jan. 26, 2019 
 Overall Results  
 Tuesday, January 26, 2019  Shoot Date: 1/26/2019 
Match  Final  

Final ALIAS Category Final  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Time 
  

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 19.59 16.86 16.37 19.41 25.72 19.65 117.60 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 21.03 16.64 20.65 18.33 22.93 18.09 117.67 
 3  Pick 49 1 19.71 17.80 18.83 26.83 27.49 18.29 128.95 
 4  Maker-Wright GF 2 32.03 18.76 19.81 23.30 29.55 20.23 143.68 
 5  Capt. Silas Soule COW 1 28.15 23.54 20.47 24.82 29.08 24.05 150.11 
 6  Grey Dog COW 2 22.83 23.73 26.54 25.79 27.34 24.95 151.18 
 7  Casper Kid S 1 23.52 30.68 29.40 23.10 24.32 25.45 156.47 
 8  Sloppy Joe 49 2 22.86 28.92 24.14 27.67 26.65 26.91 157.15 
 9  Mountain Menace SD 1 26.68 30.75 23.73 27.64 26.39 22.16 157.35 
 10  Melonhead CB 1 29.14 27.52 23.40 26.40 28.64 24.59 159.69 
 11  Buckeye Al CB 2 34.36 21.32 22.25 35.86 33.32 26.15 173.26 
 12  Oak Creek Martin 49 3 34.42 22.59 29.43 24.41 26.15 38.91 175.91 
 13  Mongo Colorado SS 1 40.94 28.79 26.41 29.24 24.53 32.56 182.47 
 14  22 Gatling COW 3 46.41 23.12 28.09 34.53 33.10 28.72 193.97 
 15  Buzzard Wawkin S 2 23.31 36.59 39.83 32.87 31.99 31.02 195.61 
 16  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard CB 3 31.57 29.21 34.59 35.12 38.18 27.61 196.28 
 17  Kid Bucklin S 3 31.95 35.15 25.18 42.69 44.49 27.63 207.09 
 18  Lil Chickadee LS 1 38.28 44.13 36.78 27.86 45.03 26.00 218.08 
 19  Diamond Clint CB 4 57.31 29.94 29.68 38.55 46.30 44.21 245.99 
 20  Russ the Red ES 1 48.79 33.44 32.96 56.54 43.70 32.99 248.42 
 21  Double Dave ES 2 51.26 44.67 35.39 55.69 47.22 33.60 267.83 
 22  Flinch Lock F 1 48.84 53.80 37.63 44.64 50.80 45.80 281.51 
 23  Diamond Curly FCD 1 59.91 39.37 40.25 48.71 54.09 45.88 288.21 
 24  Cooper Creek SS 2 62.39 48.73 62.85 63.24 74.72 39.38 351.31 
 25  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 1 50.50 46.32 80.43 64.81 78.01 37.66 357.73 
 26  Horton J. Highbanker COW 4 73.69 62.30 55.03 83.88 80.30 61.42 416.62 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 19.59 

2 

Avery Wade 16.64 

3 

Knight Creek Ranger 16.37 

4 

Avery Wade 18.33 

5 

Avery Wade 22.93 

6 

Avery Wade 18.09 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 6 13 11 18 8 5 

Penalties: 0 1 1 0 3 0 

M Safety: 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 36.52 28.83 29.93 33.54 36.54 29.96 

 

 

Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Melonhead 10 29.14 27.52 23.40 26.40 28.64 24.59 159.69 
 2  Buckeye Al 11 34.36 21.32 22.25 35.86 33.32 26.15 173.26 
 3  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 16 31.57 29.21 34.59 35.12 38.18 27.61 196.28 
 4  Diamond Clint 19 57.31 29.94 29.68 38.55 46.30 44.21 245.99 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Russ the Red 20 48.79 33.44 32.96 56.54 43.70 32.99 248.42 
 2  Double Dave 21 51.26 44.67 35.39 55.69 47.22 33.60 267.83 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Lil Chickadee 18 38.28 44.13 36.78 27.86 45.03 26.00 218.08 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Casper Kid 7 23.52 30.68 29.40 23.10 24.32 25.45 156.47 
 2  Buzzard Wawkin 15 23.31 36.59 39.83 32.87 31.99 31.02 195.61 
 3  Kid Bucklin 17 31.95 35.15 25.18 42.69 44.49 27.63 207.09 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Mongo Colorado 13 40.94 28.79 26.41 29.24 24.53 32.56 182.47 
 2  Cooper Creek 24 62.39 48.73 62.85 63.24 74.72 39.38 351.31 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 9 26.68 30.75 23.73 27.64 26.39 22.16 157.35 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Curly 23 59.91 39.37 40.25 48.71 54.09 45.88 288.21 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 22 48.84 53.80 37.63 44.64 50.80 45.80 281.51 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 21.03 16.64 20.65 18.33 22.93 18.09 117.67 
 2  Maker-Wright 4 32.03 18.76 19.81 23.30 29.55 20.23 143.68 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pick 3 19.71 17.80 18.83 26.83 27.49 18.29 128.95 
 2  Sloppy Joe 8 22.86 28.92 24.14 27.67 26.65 26.91 157.15 
 3  Oak Creek Martin 12 34.42 22.59 29.43 24.41 26.15 38.91 175.91 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 19.59 16.86 16.37 19.41 25.72 19.65 117.60 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Capt. Silas Soule 5 28.15 23.54 20.47 24.82 29.08 24.05 150.11 
 2  Grey Dog 6 22.83 23.73 26.54 25.79 27.34 24.95 151.18 
 3  22 Gatling 14 46.41 23.12 28.09 34.53 33.10 28.72 193.97 
 4  Horton J. Highbanker 26 73.69 62.30 55.03 83.88 80.30 61.42 416.62 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Helen Hunt Jackson 25 50.50 46.32 80.43 64.81 78.01 37.66 357.73 

 

 

Clean Match 
 Avery Wade 

 Buckeye Al 

 Capt. Silas Soule 

 Diamond Clint 

 Diamond Curly 

 Flinch Lock 

 Horton J. Highbanker 

 Knight Creek Ranger 

 Melonhead 

 Mongo Colorado 

CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo may finish the winter in less windy locales than on this day in Briggsdale County. 

 

 

*Corrected Copy* 

*Subject to Change* 


